From the information online there are about nine (9) 

mobile telecommunication companies operating within the South-South, Nigeria. The study 

population is 550 employees which is drawn from six (6) mobile telecommunication companies in 

South-South, Nigeria. Based on this population two hundred and twenty six (226) respondents 

were selected as sample size applying Krejcie and Morgan Table. The method of data collection 

was via the use of questionnaire containing structured questions on Meaninglessness and 

Employee Retention (MER) representing the primary data collection as out of 226 copies